
 

 

     
         

         

         

         

         

Change affects whole product family?  
  

           

Part #'s affected (See attached if entire product family is affected)    

5540001 
5540001100 
5541121 
5541121100 
5541221 
5541221100 
5542221 
5542221100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          

Description of Change:   

Obsolete  

 

 

 

          

Reason for Change:  
 

MOQ for assembly components has been raised to a cost that cannot be justified for product to remain in 
production. 

 

 

 

 

          

Properties of Old vs. Changed Product:   

N/A  

            

Disposition of Old Product:   

Not Recommended for New Design  

 

 

          

Expected Implementation Date:   Immediate      

Issued Date:

Issued By:

Author:

8-Dec-23
Jason Yost

Jason Yost

Customer Product/Process Change Notification  
PCN #         110971



Customer Feedback Expected by:   N/A      

          

Additional Comments: (Include Potential Risks if Appropriate)   

               

          

          

               

          

Supporting Qualification Data: 
 

Attached as necessary  

 


